

TECHNICAL VISIT TO "ENGINEERING SAFETY BEST PRACTICES BEHIND WORLD-CLASS AMUSEMENT PARKS"

-Genting Skyworld Theme Park-

Organised by Safety in Engineering Special Interest Group (SESIG) CPD/PDP HOURS: 4.0 REF. NO.: IEM22/HQ/335

	22 nd Contombor 2022 (Thursdou)		SCAN TO REGISTER	
•	22 September 2022 (Thursday)		Commitment Food	
:	10.00 am to 2.00 pm		<u>Commitment Fees</u> (Non refundable & non transferable)	
	Gather & Registration at IEM HQ @ 8.15am			
:	GENTING SKYWORLD THEME PARK	Ε.	IEM Member : RM 70.00	
	Genting SkyWorlds, Genting Highlands, 69000		Non Member : RM 90.00	
	Genting Highlands, Pahang			
:	COACH PROVIDED	2	(STRICTLY REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT VIA IEM ONLINE)	
	:	: GENTING SKYWORLD THEME PARK Genting SkyWorlds, Genting Highlands, 69000 Genting Highlands, Pahang	 10.00 am to 2.00 pm Gather & Registration at IEM HQ @ 8.15am GENTING SKYWORLD THEME PARK Genting SkyWorlds, Genting Highlands, 69000 Genting Highlands, Pahang 	

SYNOPSIS ABOUT "GENTING SKYWORLD THEME PARK"

Genting SkyWorlds is Southeast Asia's most anticipated theme park. As part of Resorts World Genting's integrated entertainment line-up, the outdoor theme park is built across 26 acres of land and features 26 rides and attractions suitable for everyone in the family, catering to visitors of all ages. Genting SkyWorlds will take visitors on a sky-high adventure through nine movie and adventure inspired "worlds". Each "world" features a host of exciting rides and attractions - specially curated and designed to send imaginations soaring through an immersive experience. The objectives of the visits is to learn about the best practices on safety and how a world class theme park are built, managed and maintained.

ITINERARY

	TIME 8.15am – 8.30am 8.30am – 10.00am	ACTIVITIES Gather & Registration at IEM HQ office Travel to Genting Skyworld	 The visit is strictly limited to <u>30 participants</u> registered on a first-come, first served basis. Interested participants are to register and pay online at <u>www.myiem.org.my</u> or the served basis.
	10.00am – 11.00am	Safety briefing & Presentation by Genting Theme Park Management on Theme Park Operational and Safety Management	 register by returning the appended registration form before <u>16th September</u> <u>2022</u> together with the payment. Cheques are to be made payable to <i>The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia</i>. Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
	11.00am - 11.30am	Question & Answer Tour	• After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first com
2	11.30am – 2.00 pm		 first pay basis. Members are also reminded that IEM <u>MAY</u> cancel the reservation if payment
	2.00pm	Lunch	is not received before the closing date
	3.00pm	Depart to Wisma IEM, PJ	

REPLY SLIP

Fax: 03-7957 7678 / Email: amira@iem.org.my

I wish to participate in the above visit on <u>22nd September 2022 (Thursday</u>). I enclosed herewith a cheque No......for the amount of RM...... as my commitment fee for the visit.

Name:	Member No:	Grade :	
Company:	Designation		
Contact Number :	IC Number	·	
Email address :	Company ad	Company address	

I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby indemnify fully the IEM from all claims arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me.